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SEATS IN KENDRIYA VIDYALAYAS

†1597. SHRI DILIPKUMAR MANSUKHLAL GANDHI:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of Kendriya Vidyalayas in Ahmednagar, Maharashtra and the total number of seats and the total num ber of students enrolled against these seats;

(b) whether the Government proposes to increase the number of seats in the Kendriya Vidyalayas situated in Ahmednagar;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether it is a fact that the posts of teachers are vacant in said Vidyalayas; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and the reasons for not filling said posts?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)


(a) There are 3 Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) in Ahmednagar, Maharashtra – KV No. 1 Ahmednagar, KV M.I.R.C., Ahmednagar & KV V.R.D.E., Ahmednagar. The total number of seats and students enrolled in these KVs is 2760 and 2711 respectively.

(b) & (c): There is no decision at present to increase the number of seats in the above KVs.

(d) & (e): As on 1.2.2018, the KV-wise vacancy position of teaching staff at Ahmednagar is as under:-

Name of KV No. of Vacancies
No.1, Ahmednagar 11

M.I.R.C. Ahmednagar 11
V.R.D.E. Ahmednagar 7


Filling up of vacancies is a continuous process and action is taken from time to time as per the provisions of the relevant recruitment rules. Teachers are also engaged on contractual basis for temporary durations by Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan to ensure that the teaching-learning process is not hampered.
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